

## DISCL&IMER {Ionic Foot Detox}

The information contained both herein and, on our website, {www.rrrsaltcave.com} is designed to disseminate general information and to educate. It is not intended to give medical or pharmacological advice, and as such, should not be relied upon as a substitute for professional medical advice. I understand and acknowledge that by entering the premises and employing any of the services offered by Relax, Release, Renew Salt Cave {RRR Salt Cave}.

- 1. I assume all known, latent, or anticipated risks.
- 2. My participation at RRR Salt Cave is purely voluntarily and no warranties or representations were made to me by its management to induce me to participate.
- 3. I shall assume full responsibility for myself and any of my guests and/or invitees.
- 4. I understand that RRR Salt Cave does not evaluate or diagnose my health and I have received medical clearance prior to engaging in RRR Salt Cave activities.
- 5. I have been advised of the following possible side effects: Slight tingling sensation, itching or minor pain/discomfort. Such side effects should cease when the amount of salt is lessoned. Skin irritation and dermal sensitivity may occur. In such cases, decrease the salt during sessions.
- 6. People with Diabetics, Heart or Circulation problems, Pregnant women or lactating women, problems with legs or feet such as varicose veins should consult their Healthcare Practitioner before using this appliance.
- 7. If you are Epileptic, Hemophiliacs, use a Pacemaker, Implanted organs or Blood Thinners SHOULD NOT USE this detox appliance. There may be other situations in which you should not use this appliance, CONSULT YOUR HEALTHCARE PROVIDER IF YOU ARE UNCERTAIN.
- 8. The use of services at RRR Salt Cave is not intended to treat, cure, or prevent any illness or condition. All medical conditions should be treated by a physician competent in treating that particular condition. RRR Salt Cave assumes no responsibility for customers choosing to treat themselves.
- 9. All products and services provided by RRR Salt Cave, including written information, labels, brochures, and flyers, as well as information provided orally or in any other medium of communication, have not been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration and are not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease. For all your health concerns, please consult an appropriately licensed healthcare practitioner.

The use of ionic foot bath is not intended to substitute for medical care or treatment. Do not stop your medication without first consulting with your doctor or medical professional. Ionic Foot Detox is NOT a substitute for any conventional medication. The information contained herein is not intended to cover all possible uses, directions, precautions, warnings, drug interactions, allergic reactions, or adverse effects. If you have any questions about Ionic Foot Detox or possible contraindications, please consult with your physician or health professional.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. YOU AGREE THAT NEITHER IONIC FOOT DETOX, NOR ANY PERSON ASSOCIATED WITH IONIC FOOT DETOX, SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF RRR Salt Cave (IONIC FOOT DETOX) AND ITS FACILITIES. THIS LIMITATION OF LIABILITY COVERS CLAIMS BASED ON WARRANTY, CONTRACT, TORT, STRICT LIABILITY, AND ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY. THIS PROTECTION COVERS RRR Salt Cave, ITS MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, AND SUPPLIERS. THIS PROTECTION COVERS ALL LOSSES INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, EXEMPLARY, AND PUNITIVE DAMAGES, PERSONAL INJURY/WRONGFUL DEATH, LOST PROFITS, OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM USE OF RRR Salt Cave (HALOTHERAPY) AND ITS FACILITIES.



## DISCLAIMER {Ionic Foot Detox}

The information contained both herein and on our website is designed to disseminate general information and education. It is not intended to give medical or pharmacological advice, and as such, should not be relied upon as a substitute for professional medical advice. I understand and acknowledge that by entering the premises and employing any of the services offered by RRR Salt Cave.

Dated this day of ,

Client Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Client Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone#: \_\_\_\_\_

RRR Salt Cave reserves the right to alter or modify the above terms and conditions from time to time. Your acknowledgment above constitutes your agreement to any and all terms changed, modified, or altered. It is in your best interest to view our website periodically for the latest terms and conditions.

© 2022 Relax, Release, Renew Salt Cave - Rev: 10-01-2022